
2021 Summer Cycle -  Charter Applications Received 
 

 
 

SCHOOL NAME 

 

COUNTY 

 
PROPOSED 
ZIP CODES 

OPENING 
SCHOOL 

YEAR 

PROPOSED 
GRADE 
LEVELS 

FIRST YEAR PLANNED 
ENRLOLLMENT AND GRADE 

LEVELS 

PLANNED 
TOTAL 

ENROLLMENT 
       

 
1. The Village High School 

 
Clark 

 
• 89030 

 
 

2022-2023 

 
9th – 
12th 

• 9th - 200 
• 10th – 200 

 
 

800 

       
 
 
 
 
2. Pioneer Technology & Arts 
Academy 

 
 
 
 

Clark 

 
• 89030 
• 89032 
• 89101 
• 89106 
• 89110 
• 89115 

 
 
 
 

2022-2023 

 
 
 
 

K – 12th 

• K – 68 
• 1st – 68 
• 2nd – 68 
• 3rd – 68 
• 4th – 68 
• 5th – 56 
• 6th – 88 
• 7th – 88 
• 8th – 76 

 
 
 

          1404 

       
 
 
3. pilotED Schools: Las Vegas 

 
 

Clark 

 

• 89101 

 
 

2022-2023 

 
 

K – 5th 

• K – 81 
• 1st – 81 
• 2nd – 81 
• 3rd – 54 
• 4th – 54 

 
 
 

          486 

       
 

4. Reno Inquiry School 

 

Washoe 

 
• 89503 
• 89512 

 

2022-2023 

 

7th – 12th 

• 9th – 54 
• 10th – 36 
• 11th – 36 

 

244 

       

 
5. CLV Strong Start Academy 
Elementary School 

 

Clark 
 
• 89101 

 

2022-2023 

 
 

K – 5th 
• K – 60 
• 1st – 60 
• 2nd – 60 

 

360 

       



2021 Summer Cycle -  Charter Applications Received 
 

 

6. Rooted School Clark County 

 

Clark 
 
• 89031 

 

2022-2023 

 

9th – 12th 

• 9th – 90 
• 10th – 90 
• 11th – 90 
• 12th – 90 

 

360 

       
 
 
7. Young Women's Leadership 
Academy of Las Vegas 

 
 

Clark 

• 89101 
• 89104 
• 89119 
• 89121 
• 89142 
• 89169 

 
 

2022-2023 

 
 

6th – 12th 

 
• 6th – 100 
• 9th – 80 

 
 

600 

       
 
 
 
8. Wallace Stegner Academy of 
Nevada 

 
 
 
 

Clark 

• 89102 
• 89103 
• 89107 
• 89118 
• 89145 
• 89146 
• 89147 

 
 
 
 

2022-2023 

 
 
 
 

K – 8th 

• K – 100 
• 1st – 100 
• 2nd – 104 
• 3rd – 104 
• 4th – 78 
• 5th – 87 
• 6th – 62 
• 7th – 62 

 
 
 
 

1200 

       
 
 
 
 
9. Virtual Preparatory Academy 
of Nevada 

 
 
 
 

Clark 

 
 
 
• 89011 

 
 
 
 

2022-2023 

 
 
 
 

K – 8th 

• K – 38 
• 1st – 38 
• 2nd – 38 
• 3rd – 68 
• 4th – 38 
• 5th – 40 
• 6th – 90 
• 7th – 90 
• 8th – 90 

 
 
 
 

1500 

 


