2021 Summer Cycle - Charter Applications Received

SCHOOL NAME	COUNTY	PROPOSED ZIP CODES	OPENING SCHOOL YEAR	PROPOSED GRADE LEVELS	FIRST YEAR PLANNED ENRLOLLMENT AND GRADE LEVELS	PLANNED TOTAL ENROLLMENT
1. The Village High School	Clark	• 89030	2022-2023	9 th — 12 th	 9th - 200 10th - 200 	800
2. Pioneer Technology & Arts Academy	Clark	 89030 89032 89101 89106 89110 89115 	2022-2023	K – 12 th	 K-68 1st - 68 2nd - 68 3rd - 68 4th - 68 5th - 56 6th - 88 7th - 88 8th - 76 	1404
3. pilotED Schools: Las Vegas	Clark	• 89101	2022-2023	K – 5 th	 K - 81 1st - 81 2nd - 81 3rd - 54 4th - 54 	486
4. Reno Inquiry School	Washoe	8950389512	2022-2023	7 th — 12 th	 9th – 54 10th – 36 11th – 36 	244
5. CLV Strong Start Academy Elementary School	Clark	• 89101	2022-2023	K – 5 th	 K – 60 1st – 60 2nd – 60 	360

2021 Summer Cycle - Charter Applications Received

6. Rooted School Clark County	Clark	• 89031	2022-2023	9 th – 12 th	 9th – 90 10th – 90 11th – 90 12th – 90 	360
7. Young Women's Leadership Academy of Las Vegas	Clark	 89101 89104 89119 89121 89142 89169 	2022-2023	6 th – 12 th	• 6 th – 100 • 9 th – 80	600
8. Wallace Stegner Academy of Nevada	Clark	 89102 89103 89107 89118 89145 89146 89147 	2022-2023	K – 8 th	 K - 100 1st - 100 2nd - 104 3rd - 104 4th - 78 5th - 87 6th - 62 7th - 62 	1200
9. Virtual Preparatory Academy of Nevada	Clark	• 89011	2022-2023	K – 8 th	 K - 38 1st - 38 2nd - 38 3rd - 68 4th - 38 5th - 40 6th - 90 7th - 90 8th - 90 	1500